Docusign Envelope ID: 595CFA62-4EFA-4DFE-AD51-BD87B8BE35AD

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date: 8/7/2024
Economic Equity & Inclusion Form Prepared By: Kevin White
Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form

Contract/Project Number: 1677/81000999 Developer/Prime: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Project Name: Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design | Contact Information:Wayne Miller, Jr

Final Contract Value: $7,429,932 Address: 903 E 104th St, Suite 230, Kansas City, MO 64131

Funding: [T] city [Jstate [Federal []co-0P [CJGrant: [CJother:

Project Requirements: [0] M/WBE []DBE [ ]Section3 [IN/A

Tax Incentive: Oiwera Omr Clriea [=IN/A [ other:

Prevailing Wage: [ vYes No

Davis-Bacon: [ Yes No

Construction Employment Program: DYES: Workforce goals are 10% Minority & 2% Women. There are over 800 Workforce hours and project cost is $300,000 or more.
ENO' Workforce hours are less than 800 and project cost is less than $300,000.

Contract Goals: Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement:

Self-Perform: Self-Perform:

MBE: 14 % MBE: 14 %

WBE: 14 % WBE: 14 %

Non-certified firms: % Non-certified firms: %

Contract Type:

[ Construction  [] Design-Build [C] Design Professional [] Professional Services
[] General Service [] Concession [] Other Goods & Services [] Non-Municipal Agency
[ Co-Operative  [] Revenue Sharing  [] Facilities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation

[] other:

Additional Information:
This updated CUP/LOI includes the updated additional fee for Amendment #1 to the contract.

This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREQ) USE ONLY:

The Contractor Utilization Plan is:

K1 Approved ‘ [1Disapproved

14 % MBE 14 % WBE % DBE

The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:

[JApproved | (] Disapproved | E1Not Applicable

Appeal Sent to FICB or Incentive Agency? [ ]Yes FICB Incentive Agency [ 1No

~——DocuSigned by:

CREO Signature: A 'L A Date:

Comments: ;CDBE6A49076(DJ486...

CREO EEI approves CUP for design/professional services at 14% MBE & 14% WBE.

Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) MUST be submitted to CREO prior to being posted on docket for review & approval from Council.

W| CREO KC EEI Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form REV. 10-26-2022



		2024-08-09T13:04:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




