
Page 1 – 81000999 - Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date:  August 9, 2024 

To: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

From: Tanner Treiber; Senior Civil Rights Specialist; Civil Rights & Equal 
Opportunity Department; Economic Equality and Inclusion 

Contract/Project #: 1677/81000999 240804
Subject: Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design 

CONTRACTOR: Carollo Engineers, Inc. 
Address:  903 E 104th Street, Suite 230 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

Contract #     81000999 
Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and 
Improvements Design 

Contract Amount:  $7,429,932.00 
MBE Goal       14%  
WBE Goal:       14% 
Total MBE Achieved:  14%* 
Total WBE Achieved: 14%* 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:   Taliaferro & Browne, INC. 
Address:      1020 East 8th Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:      Structural and Civil Engineering. 
Subcontract Amount:      $417,510.00 
Ownership:  Graham, Leonard Jr. 
Structure:    DBE/MBE African-American Male  (15) 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:   Tech. Services to Go, INC. DBA 

TSI Geotechnical, Inc. 
Address:  8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 

Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:       Review of existing geotechnical reports, and 

geotechnical recommendations. 
Subcontract Amount:  $72,331.00 
Ownership:   Hervey, Denise 
Structure:    DBE/MBE African-American Female (11)



Page 2 – 81000999 - Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design 
 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, INC. 
Address:             12760 East U.S. Highway 40 
     Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             Conceptual Design of Electrical, HVAC, and 

Plumbing Systems.  
Perform Electrical Load Study. 

Subcontract Amount:            $474,629.00 
Ownership:              Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                  DBE/MBE African-American Male  (15) 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Parson + Associates, LLC. 
Address:             1601 East 18th Street, Suite 211 
     Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                             Communication and Meeting Coordination, and  

Development of the Public Outreach Plan. 
Subcontract Amount:            $75,721.00 
Ownership:              Parson, Robert 
Structure:                                  DBE/MBE African-American Male  (15) 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               TREKK Design Group, LLC. 
Address:    1411 East 104th Street 

           Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                              Utility Survey, LIDAR Scanning, Topographic  

Survey, and Site Civil Engineering Support. 
Condition Assessment of the 72” Effluent Pipe. 

Subcontract Amount:            $594,145.00 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                  DBE/WBE Caucasian Female (27)  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               Environmental Advisors and Engineers. INC. 
Address:    19211 West 64th Terrace 

           Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                              Architectural condition assessments. 
Subcontract Amount:            $277,773.00 
Ownership:              Biesma, P.E. Jill 
Structure:                                  DBE/WBE Caucasian Female (27)  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 – 81000999 - Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design 
 

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               KMB Engineering, LLC. 
Address:    11412 West 114th Street 

           Overland Park, KS 66210 
Scope of Work:                              Condition assessment of I&C systems for the 

Power Pen at the primary site. 
Subcontract Amount:            $131,906.00 
Ownership:              Buechler, Kathleen 
Structure:                                  DBE/WBE Caucasian Female (27)  
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               McCurdy Engineers 
Address:    420 West 123rd Terrace 

           Kansas City, MO 64145 
Scope of Work:                              Constructability Reviews and  

Condition Assessment. 
Subcontract Amount:            $85,558.00 
Ownership:              McCurdy, Amy 
Structure:                                  DBE/WBE Caucasian Female (27)  
 
 
Comments:  
*Note: This is the initial phase (preliminary design / pre-construction) of the 
project. The prime contractor has submitted a CUP (Contractor Utilization Plan) 
meeting the project goals of 14% MBE and 14% WBE. After review of the CUP, 
the prime contractor will meet or exceed 14% MBE and 14% WBE as 
subsequent phases (Design / Construction) are added to the project. 
 
*Note: TREKK Design Group, LLC will subcontract $49,000 to Hydromax USA for 
the purchase to provide equipment to CCTV 72” pipe. Hydromax is not an MBE 
or WBE and will not receive credit towards the goal. This is annotated on the LOI. 


