
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  August 9, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill: Chair; Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 240804 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Carollo Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              903 E 104th St., Suite 230 

Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract #                                    1677 /  81000999 - Blue River WWTP Facility 

Plan & Improvements Design, Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:   $7,429,932.00  ($3,999,932 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   14% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:              1020 E. 8th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Structural & Civil Engineering. 
Subcontract Amount:            $417,510 
Ownership:           Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                  African-American Male   (15) 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Tech. Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 
     Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:                              Review of existing geotechnical reports, and 

geotechnical recommendations. 
Subcontract Amount:            $72,331 
Ownership:              Hervey, Denise 
Structure:                                  African-American Female   (19)  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 1677 / 81000999 – Blue River WWTP Facility Plan & Improvements 
Design 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:             12760 E. U.S. Highway 40 
     Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             Mechanical, Electrical & Plumbing (MEP)  
     Engineering / Load Study 
Subcontract Amount:            $474,629 
Ownership:              Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                  African-American Male   (15) 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Parson & Associates, LLC. 
Address:             1780 Woodland Ave. 
     Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                             Communications / Meetings / Public Outreach 
Subcontract Amount:            $75,721 
Ownership:              Parson, R. Jason 
Structure:                                  African-American Male   (15) 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               TREKK Design Group, LLC. 
Address:    1411 E. 104th Street 

           Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                              Surveying / Civil Engineering 
Subcontract Amount:            $545,145* 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female    (27)  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               Environmental Advisors & Engineers. Inc. 
Address:    19211 W. 64th Terrace 

           Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:                              Architectural Assessments 
Subcontract Amount:            $277,773 
Ownership:              Biesma, Jill 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female    (27)  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 1677 / 81000999 – Blue River WWTP Facility Plan & Improvements 
Design 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               KMB Engineering, LLC. 
Address:    11412 W. 114th St. 

           Overland Park, KS 66210 
Scope of Work:                              Condition assessment of I&C systems 
Subcontract Amount:            $131,906 
Ownership:              Buechler, Kathleen 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female   (27)  
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               McCurdy Engineers, LLC 
Address:    420 W. 123rd Terrace 

           Kansas City, MO 64145 
Scope of Work:                              Constructability Reviews / Assessments 
Subcontract Amount:            $85,558 
Ownership:              McCurdy, Amy 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female (27)  
 
 
Comments:  
 
*Note: TREKK Design’s subcontract amount is listed as $594,145 but they are 
subcontracting $49,000 to a non-certified firm, Hydromax USA, for the purchase 
of CCTV equipment for the 72” pipe and that amount cannot be credited for WBE 
participation. The remaining $545,145 will be credited for WBE participation.  
 
Original Contract Amount:  $3.430,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 1 : $3,999,932.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $7,429,932.00 
 
According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving participation on the 
contract as follow: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $1,992,413.33 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $298,902.91 for 15% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $230,733.78 for 12% WBE. 


