
1SEPTEMBER  17, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



6

ORDINANCE NO. 240804
Blue River Wastewater Treatment Plant Facility Plan and Improvements Design, Amendment 
No. 1 

Authorizing a $3,999,932.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract 
No. 1677 with Carollo Engineers, Inc., for the Blue River Wastewater Treatment Plant Facility Plan 
and Improvements Design project for a total contract amount of $7,429,932.00.

September 17, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



7

ORDINANCE NO. 240804
KC Water

E. Front St.

BLUE RIVER 
PRIMARY 
TREATMENT

BLUE RIVER 
SECONDARY 
TREATMENT

Project Site Map

Scope Summary
• Evaluation of Wet Weather 

Flow to Blue River 
Wastewater Treatment 
Plant

• Provide Regulatory Support 
to support Consent Decree

• Site Investigations, Surveys, 
and Infrastructure 
Evaluation

• State Revolving Fund (SRF) 
Loan Application Assistance



8

ORDINANCE NO. 240804
KC Water

Scope Summary (continued)
• Progressive Design-Build (PDB) Grit 

Facility Procurement and Construction 
Support



9

ORDINANCE NO. 240804
KC Water

Scope Summary 
(continued)
• Biological Nutrient Removal 

(BNR) Alternatives 
Development at the Blue River 
Secondary Site
• Reference design flow = 

227 MGD
• 140 MGD primary 

effluent
• Up to 87 MGD peak 

flow from Birmingham 
and Buckeye Pump 
Stations



10KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240739�Water Main Replacement in the Area of N.W. Harlem Road to 14th Street, Baltimore Avenue to Jefferson Street Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1 
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 240739�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240739�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240804�Blue River Wastewater Treatment Plant Facility Plan and Improvements Design, Amendment No. 1 
	ORDINANCE NO. 240804�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240804�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240804�
	Slide Number 10



