CHIY OF FOUNTAINS

i orneowioy CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

g Project No. 81000999 / Contract 1677 through Amendment No. 1
Project Number

Project Title Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design

KANSAS CITY
MLy S 0 U R

Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design Water Services
(Department Project) Department

Carollo Engineers, Inc.
(Bidder/Proposer)

STATE OF W\.{ %sours )
) ss
COUNTY OF JacksSpow )

 Wayne R. Miller Jr.

follows:

, of lawful age and upon my oath state as

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer’s
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

. The project target goals are 14 % MBE and 14 % WBE.

. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

14

| BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: % MBE 14 %

WBE

| POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: $ /-429,932.00

. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (AUl firms must currently be certified by
Kansas City, Missouri)

Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (MBE)
Address 1020 East 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone No. 816.283.3456
LR.S. No. 48-0758891

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 0of4 Contract Central

T




Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group, LLC (WBE)
Address 1411 East 104th Street, Kansas City, MO 64131
Telephone No. 816.874.4655

LR.S. No. 4teseers

Name OfM/W BE Firm TSi Geotechnical, inc. (MBE)
Address 8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5, Kansas City, MO 64153
Telephone No. 816:599.7965

LR.S. No. 43-1535463

Name of M/WBE Firm Custom Engineering, Inc. (MBE)
Address 12760 East U.S. Highway 40, Independence, MO 64055
Telephone No. 816:350.1473

LR.S. No. 43-1031915

Name of M/WBE Firin Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc. (WBE)
Address 19211 West 64th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66218

Telephone No. 913.599.4326

LR.S. No. 43-1806626

Name of M/WBE Firm Parson + Associates, LLC (MBE)
Address 1518 East 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108
Telephone No. 816.216.6571

LR.S. No. 331169076

(List additional M/WBE:s, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE E BRE HEET

MBE FIRMS:
Subcontract Weighted % of Total

Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. $417,510.00 $417,510.00 5.62

TSi Geotechnical, Inc. $72,331.00 $72,331.00 0.97

Custom Engineering, Inc. $ 474,629.00 $ 474,629.00

Parson + Associates, LLC $75,721.00 $75,721.00

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 Contract Central




Additional MBE/WBE Firms

g. Name of M/WBE Firm KMB Engineering, LLC (WBE)

Address 11412 West 114th Street, Overland Park, KS 66210

Telephone No. 913.707.0543

LR.S. No. 87-4401810

h. Name of M/WBE Firm McCurdy Engineers (WBE)

Address 9613 West 123rd Street, Overland Park, KS 66213

Telephone No. 816.868.4720

LR.S. No. 27-3210878




TOTAL MBE $ / TOTAL MBE %: $ 1,040,191.00

WBE FIRMS:
Subcontract ~ Weighted % of Total

Name of WBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract

TREKK Design Group, LLC $ 545,145.00 $ 545,145.00

Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc. $277,773.00 $277,773.00

KMB Engineering, LLC $ 131,906.00 $ 131,906.00

McCurdy Engineers $ 85,558.00 $ 85,558.00

TOTAL WBE $ / TOTAL WBE %: $_1,040,382.00 14.00 oy

*“Subcontract Amount” refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of
calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount.
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the
Bidder/Proposer participation.

**“Weighted Value” means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards
meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable
credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the
total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Ulilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 Contract Central

T=




6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change
orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet
or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is
responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to
meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project,
Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that
Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve

Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary
detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.

9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer
named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Wayne Milier
Address: 903 E 104th Street, Suite 230

Kansas City, MO 64131

Phone Number: ste3266730
Facsimile number:

E_mail Address: wmiller@carollo.com

Title: Vice President
Date: 6/21/2023
(Attach corporate seal if applicable)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ 7 day of l\v\%us“‘ ,208Y.

My Commission Expires: ¥ Seet 20 2(p Sored P M
Notary Public

SARA E MCPHAIL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Jackson County - State of Missouri
Commission Number 22127034
My Commission Expires Sep 28, 2026

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4 Contract Ceniral

i




warwmon LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

PI‘OiCCt Naime /Tiﬂe Blus River WWTP Facllity Plan and Improvementa Design through Amendment No, 1

I-‘ro]'ect Location /Nurnber Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

KAMAas CITFY
A1 % v LEE R

(N UM B Prime Contractor Carallo Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Custom Engineering, lnc. (MBE) who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical,” "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract. ]
Condition assessment of Electrical, HYAG and plumbling systems, Elactrical Load Study, Gonceptual design of electrical, HVAC and plumblng for the

facility plan alternatives.

for an estimated amount of § 474,628-90 (or_B3% 9% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
|:| contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
|:| Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| AN LY BB This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1)  Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone
a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ J[MBE [JWBE [JDBE [N/A

i If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00450.01 CREQ KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 0f 2
T} | e



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NaME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Wayne Mille : Wayne R Miller, Jr.
Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name
Vice President 8/7/2024
Title Date
State of )
County of )
I, ., state that the above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of, » 20
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

&E SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME; Custom Engineering, Inc. (MBE)

7 LD Joseph T. Davis

C;zfature Slibcontractor Print Name

EO £/ /Lo 2y

Title Date

State of Mo )

County of Jackson )
[__Erin Decker ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge
and belief,

Subscnbed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 7 th
dayof AUg 20

My Commission Expires: ©1-19-2028 Erin Decl
Notary Public -

BE ' ERIN DECKER

Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Jackson County
Commission # 22430958
My Commission Expires 01-19-2026
BN PR

00450.01 CREC KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2
E) | o


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: I:l
Updated LOI

Project Name / Title Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000998 / Contract 1677

AANYAN | ¥

L2V 24 I B Prime Contractor Carollo Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc. (WBE)  who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Architectural condition assessments. 20% design Architectural for the new Primary Site Power Pen. Architectural Conceptual Design of the facility plan alternatives,

for an estimated amount of §_277.773.00 (or_374 % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:  |¢/| Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcentractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

N WPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: v The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
— of work(s) to:

€] Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [JWBE [JDBE [N/A

1: I this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:

c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1of 2

Ti=



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME; Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Wayne Miller ‘& Wayne R Miller, Jr.
Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name
Vice President 8/7/2024
Title Date
State of )
County of )
L ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP;

MWDBE,SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.

W eorms—— Fill 2. Biesmar

Signat ubcontractor Print Name
[Q,egg &m‘?’ 09/07 /2/4———
Title l Date
State of )
County of )
I, ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STAMP:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

7=


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


£
¢

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI:

Project Name/Title Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Updated LOI{ v

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

Prime Contractor Carollo Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor KMB Engineering LLC (WBE) who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Condition assessment of 1&C systems, |1&C preliminary engineering design for the Power Pen at the primary site.

for an estimated amount of $_131,906.00 (or_'78 9% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:  |¢/| Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

LAY WPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: 7 The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ J[MBE [_JWBE [DBE [|N/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

T



PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.
Wayne R Miller, Jr.

N

Wayne Miller

Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
I , state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: KMB Engineering LLC

%%/7 M%gé/%\_ Kathleen M Buechler

Signature: Subcontrac{dr Print Name
Principal 8/6/24
Title Date
State of )
County of )
I, , state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of. , 20
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STAMP:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

T


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI:

Ptoject Name/Tiﬂe Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Updated LOI: v

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

| N2 W B Prime Contractor Carollo Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_McCurdy Engineers, LLC (WBE) who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Participation in constructibility reviews and condition assessments.

for an estimated amount of §_85.558.00 (or_115 9% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:  [¢/| Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| i\ WPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: 7 The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

D Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code

Primary contact:
Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ J[MBE [ JWBE [DBE [N/A

i; If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

™



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Digtally signed by Wayne Miler

Wayne MIlIerD! 2024080716082 00’" Wayne R Mlller Jr

Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
I ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: McCurdy Engineers, LLC (WBE)

AYYVU\ j mw Amy L. McCurdy

Signature: §ibcontractor Print Name
President/Owner 8/7/2024
Title Date
State of )
County of )
I ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STAMP:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

T


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


e LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: D

Updated LOI:

Proiect Name/Title Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

Prime Contractor Carollo Engineers, inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Parson and Associates (MBE) who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical,” "plumbing,” etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

Participation in, and assistance with, meetings and development of the public outreach plan.

for an estimated amount of $_75.721.00 (or_1-92 9% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:  [¢/| Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| oV WP This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
v ;
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(D) Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [ JWBE [JDBE [ JN/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

|



PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Wayne Millert Wayne R Miller, Jr.

Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name -

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
1, \ state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Parson and Associates (MBE)

Hona Bowerun SO Gna Boucher

Signature: Subcontractor a0 //Wrim Name

Sr, Communi Cj«om\?ﬁdw LSTL 9/’7’/0’202 Yy

Title J Date
State of )
County of )

I, ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI:

Ptoject Name/Tiﬂe Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Updated LOI: v

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

| N2 W B Prime Contractor Carollo Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Tech- Services to Go, Inc. (MBE) who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Review of existing geotechnical reports, geotechnical recommendations pertaining to immediate projects, and geotechnical recommendations pertaining to planned projects.

for an estimated amount of §_72:331.00 (or_997 9% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:  [¢/| Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| i\ WPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: 7 The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

D Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ J[MBE [ JWBE [DBE [N/A

i; If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

™



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Digitally signed by Wayne Miller

Wayne Miller &z S Wayne R Miller, Jr.

Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
I ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: 1 ech. Services to Go, Inc. (MBE)

. (P </ / S & H
(SLormairs {‘é Frcbattag - Denise Hervey
Signature: Subcontractor ‘ Print Name
CEO 8/7/2024
Title Date
State of )
County of )
I ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STAMP:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

T


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: I___

Updated LOI: v

Proiect Name/Tiﬂe Blue River WWTP Facility Plan and Improvements Design through Amendment No. 1

Proiect Location /Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Coniract 1677

|58 28 B B Prime Contractor Carolio Engineers, inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Taliaferro & Browns, Inc. (MBE) who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Structural condition assessments, structural and site civil conceptual engineering services for the facility plan alternatives,

and sfructural and site civil preliminary engineering services for the Primary Site Power Pan.

for an estimated amount of § 417.510.00 (or_582 9 of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: || Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

L2V Y WP This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: 7 The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(H Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ [MBE [ JWBE [ |JDBE [ |N/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii, If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:

c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Pagelof2

\



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (L.OT);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Wayne M|IIer Wayne R Miller, Jr.

Signature: Prlme Contractor Print Name

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
I \ state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

actl CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (MBE)

: S AAA Hagos E Andebrhan
Signatufe;Stbcontractor Print Name
08/06/2024
Title Date
State of M{SS&LL(‘; )
County Ofde'uciﬂson )
I,_Enrthr, J, Taug ioe ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this (p¥h_

day of Ay - 2024 &])1
My Commission Expires: (38 -0OT- 2026 %Q) d. A&d/ g

Notary Public

STAMP:

EARTHA J. TAYLOR
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Clay County
Commission # 92458631
My Commission Expires 03-07-2026

e et S e s

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

Pi=


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: [:l
Updated LOI:

Pro]'ect Name/Title Blue River WWTP Facilily Plan and Improvementls Design through Amendment No. 1

Project Location/Number Blue River WWTP / Proj. No. 81000999 / Contract 1677

2 W K Prime Contractor Carolio Engineers, Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor TREKK Design Group. LLC, (WBE) who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical,” "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract. ]
Utility survey, LIiDAR scanning, topographic survey, site civil engineering support. Condition assessment of the 72" Primary Effluent pipe

for an estimated amount of $ 594.145.00 (or_80% o4 of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
D Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

AV P This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: I:' The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above [S NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: Hydromax USA

Full address: 71 Cavalier Blvd Florence, Kentucky 41042

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact; David Hamberlin 816.708.0886

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [_JMBE [JWBE [JDBE [/]N/A

it If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed: Provide equipment to CCTV 72" pipe
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: $49.,000
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

P=



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Carollo Engineers, Inc.

Wayne Miller Wayne R Miller, Jr.

Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name

Vice President 8/7/2024

Title Date

State of )

County of )
I, ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
STAMP:

MWDBE TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: | REKK Design Group, LLC. (WBE)
. _an fldich Robmiit
Signature: Subcontractor Print Name \;'/
%O/Mma\[mw 3’71&? /20

Title U Date
State of )
County of )
I, »  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of , 20
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STAMP:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

Pi=


wmiller
Typewritten Text
8/7/2024


	00450 CREO KCMO Blue RiverCUP_Notarized_2024-0807
	CUP Additional Page
	CEI 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract REV 10.12.2022
	EAE signed updated LOI BR WWTP Facility Plan - Rev 1 08 07 2024
	KMB 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract REV 10.12.2022_signed
	McCurdy 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract REV 10.12.2022
	Parson LOI_20240807
	Printed TSi 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract REV 10.12.2022
	TB 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract REV 10.12.2022-signed T&B
	TREKK 22-0183 BR Facility Plan Updated LOI



